



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 529 BNSS No. - 4823 of 2025

Smt. Ishrat Jahan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. On being confronted as to whether any possibility of settlement between the parties is possible, learned counsel for the applicant contended that there is fair possibility of mediation between the parties and efforts can be made to this effect.
2. Issue notice to private opposite party no. 2 through C.J.M. concerned.
3. Put up this case on 30.01.2026 as fresh. Parties are directed to appear in person before this Court on that date.
4. Learned A.G.A. is directed to communicate this order to the opposite party no.2 through police station concerned.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

January 14, 2026
Krishna*