



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 529 BNSS No. - 4823 of 2025

Smt. Ishrat Jahan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Learned counsel the parties are present.

On the joint request, put up this case on 13.2.2026 as fresh.

January 30, 2026

Krishna*

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)