



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 529 BNSS No. - 4823 of 2025

Smt. Ishrat Jahan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kedar Nath Mishra, Rishi Kumar
Pandey, Shubham Tripathi

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. In compliance of the earlier order dated 13.2.2026, the parties could not appear in person before this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties are living peaceful together and they are happy.
3. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, put up this case as fresh on 27.4.2026.
4. The personal appearance of the parties are exempted.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

March 23, 2026

A.