



2026:AHC:94432

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 529 BNSS No. - 4823 of 2025**

Smt. Ishrat Jahan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kedar Nath Mishra, Rishi Kumar  
Pandey, Shubham Tripathi

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up again on  
6.7.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 27, 2026**

KK Patel